
Sunday, January 31, 2016Weekend Subgun Overall Results

Class Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Division AgeM/F %

1 Kelly, Jeff (21) 17.63 42.41 20.32 20.50100.86Modern Open 100%M

2 Huey, Chris (26) 12.93 46.59 23.67 25.84109.03Modern Open 93%M

3 Woodward, Richard (9 33.20 29.96 25.23 23.12111.51Modern Open 90%M

4 A, Ron (1) 15.18 56.12 21.34 32.98125.62Modern Open 80%M

5 Cornelius, Scott (18) 21.34 46.22 31.76 28.33127.65Classic 79%M

6 Chapman, Gary (23) 21.20 38.37 36.08 35.55131.20Modern Open 77%M

7 Stora, Michael (16) 21.30 52.90 38.36 36.00148.56Modern Open 68%M

8 Mulligan, Jeremy (25) 44.06 32.81 26.00 51.35154.22Semi Auto 65%M

9 Bhella, Richard (2) 28.47 58.73 24.28 46.58158.06Modern Open 64%M

10 Copeland, Jon (19) 22.59 31.94 60.34 43.58158.45Modern Open 64%M

11 Beatty, Doug (13) 28.38 68.09 32.74 32.89162.10Modern Open 62%M

12 Armetrout, Mike (3) 19.31 54.12 59.94 46.32179.69Semi Auto 56%M

13 Schlessce, Andrew (10) 23.40 39.94 95.84 34.02193.20Modern Open 52%M

14 Mcguire, Joe (11) 39.94 58.50 50.01 45.44193.89Modern Open 52%M

15 Sayler, Collin (22) 28.77 70.48 47.43 53.78200.46Semi Auto 50%M

16 Hurd, Ken (15) 39.54 75.26 39.94 51.03205.77Classic 49%M

17 Snook, Jeff (27) 118.79 27.37 42.11 27.39215.66Semi Auto 47%M

18 Bymoen, Claire (17) 41.97 68.31 49.42 61.28220.98Classic 46%M

19 Gronych, Mark (12) 53.23 83.26 63.99 44.62245.10Semi Auto 41%M

20 Liscombe, Gary (8) 49.50 88.82 52.62 69.25260.19Modern Open 39%M

21 Copeland, Chuck (20) 41.04 105.90 74.71 56.77278.42Modern Open 36%M

22 Olsen, Chuck (5) 77.45 71.03 84.67 89.65322.80Classic 31%M

23 Garrabranchs, Ralph (6 75.67 110.27 102.07 105.95393.96Classic 26%M

24 Watson, Jim (4) 64.29 145.85 114.00 137.39461.53Classic 22%M

25 Moon, Greg (7) 62.79 172.04 99.05 145.80479.68Modern Open 21%M

26 Miller, Richard (24) 131.91 105.03 191.43 71.14499.51Semi Auto 20%M
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Sunday, January 31, 2016Weekend Subgun Division Results

Modern OpenDivision: Class Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4M/F Age %

1 Kelly, Jeff (21) 17.63 42.41 20.32 20.50100.86 100.00%M

2 Huey, Chris (26) 12.93 46.59 23.67 25.84109.03 92.51%M

3 Woodward, Richard (9) 33.20 29.96 25.23 23.12111.51 90.45%M

4 A, Ron (1) 15.18 56.12 21.34 32.98125.62 80.29%M

5 Chapman, Gary (23) 21.20 38.37 36.08 35.55131.20 76.88%M

6 Stora, Michael (16) 21.30 52.90 38.36 36.00148.56 67.89%M

7 Bhella, Richard (2) 28.47 58.73 24.28 46.58158.06 63.81%M

8 Copeland, Jon (19) 22.59 31.94 60.34 43.58158.45 63.65%M

9 Beatty, Doug (13) 28.38 68.09 32.74 32.89162.10 62.22%M

10 Schlessce, Andrew (10) 23.40 39.94 95.84 34.02193.20 52.20%M

11 Mcguire, Joe (11) 39.94 58.50 50.01 45.44193.89 52.02%M

12 Liscombe, Gary (8) 49.50 88.82 52.62 69.25260.19 38.76%M

13 Copeland, Chuck (20) 41.04 105.90 74.71 56.77278.42 36.23%M

14 Moon, Greg (7) 62.79 172.04 99.05 145.80479.68 21.03%M

Semi AutoDivision: Class Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4M/F Age %

1 Mulligan, Jeremy (25) 44.06 32.81 26.00 51.35154.22 100.00%M

2 Armetrout, Mike (3) 19.31 54.12 59.94 46.32179.69 85.83%M

3 Sayler, Collin (22) 28.77 70.48 47.43 53.78200.46 76.93%M

4 Snook, Jeff (27) 118.79 27.37 42.11 27.39215.66 71.51%M

5 Gronych, Mark (12) 53.23 83.26 63.99 44.62245.10 62.92%M

6 Miller, Richard (24) 131.91 105.03 191.43 71.14499.51 30.87%M

ClassicDivision: Class Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4M/F Age %

1 Cornelius, Scott (18) 21.34 46.22 31.76 28.33127.65 100.00%M

2 Hurd, Ken (15) 39.54 75.26 39.94 51.03205.77 62.04%M

3 Bymoen, Claire (17) 41.97 68.31 49.42 61.28220.98 57.77%M

4 Olsen, Chuck (5) 77.45 71.03 84.67 89.65322.80 39.54%M

5 Garrabranchs, Ralph (6) 75.67 110.27 102.07 105.95393.96 32.40%M

6 Watson, Jim (4) 64.29 145.85 114.00 137.39461.53 27.66%M
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Sunday, January 31, 2016Weekend Subgun Division Results By Class

Modern OpenDivision: Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4M/F Age %

Class: 

1 Kelly, Jeff (21) 17.63 42.41 20.32 20.50100.86 #ErrorM

2 Huey, Chris (26) 12.93 46.59 23.67 25.84109.03 #ErrorM

3 Woodward, Richard (9) 33.20 29.96 25.23 23.12111.51 #ErrorM

4 A, Ron (1) 15.18 56.12 21.34 32.98125.62 #ErrorM

5 Chapman, Gary (23) 21.20 38.37 36.08 35.55131.20 #ErrorM

6 Stora, Michael (16) 21.30 52.90 38.36 36.00148.56 #ErrorM

7 Bhella, Richard (2) 28.47 58.73 24.28 46.58158.06 #ErrorM

8 Copeland, Jon (19) 22.59 31.94 60.34 43.58158.45 #ErrorM

9 Beatty, Doug (13) 28.38 68.09 32.74 32.89162.10 #ErrorM

10 Schlessce, Andrew (10) 23.40 39.94 95.84 34.02193.20 #ErrorM

11 Mcguire, Joe (11) 39.94 58.50 50.01 45.44193.89 #ErrorM

12 Liscombe, Gary (8) 49.50 88.82 52.62 69.25260.19 #ErrorM

13 Copeland, Chuck (20) 41.04 105.90 74.71 56.77278.42 #ErrorM

14 Moon, Greg (7) 62.79 172.04 99.05 145.80479.68 #ErrorM

Semi AutoDivision: Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4M/F Age %

Class: 

1 Mulligan, Jeremy (25) 44.06 32.81 26.00 51.35154.22 #ErrorM

2 Armetrout, Mike (3) 19.31 54.12 59.94 46.32179.69 #ErrorM

3 Sayler, Collin (22) 28.77 70.48 47.43 53.78200.46 #ErrorM

4 Snook, Jeff (27) 118.79 27.37 42.11 27.39215.66 #ErrorM

5 Gronych, Mark (12) 53.23 83.26 63.99 44.62245.10 #ErrorM

6 Miller, Richard (24) 131.91 105.03 191.43 71.14499.51 #ErrorM

ClassicDivision: Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4M/F Age %

Class: 

1 Cornelius, Scott (18) 21.34 46.22 31.76 28.33127.65 #ErrorM

2 Hurd, Ken (15) 39.54 75.26 39.94 51.03205.77 #ErrorM

3 Bymoen, Claire (17) 41.97 68.31 49.42 61.28220.98 #ErrorM

4 Olsen, Chuck (5) 77.45 71.03 84.67 89.65322.80 #ErrorM

5 Garrabranchs, Ralph (6) 75.67 110.27 102.07 105.95393.96 #ErrorM

6 Watson, Jim (4) 64.29 145.85 114.00 137.39461.53 #ErrorM
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Shooters By StageWeekend Subgun Sunday, January 31, 2016

Modern Open

1Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Huey, Chris (26) 12.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0012.93 100.00%1 0.00

A, Ron (1) 15.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0015.18 85.18%2 0.00

Kelly, Jeff (21) 17.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0017.63 73.34%3 0.00

Chapman, Gary (23) 21.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0021.20 60.99%4 0.00

Stora, Michael (16) 21.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0021.30 60.70%5 0.00

Copeland, Jon (19) 12.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0022.59 57.24%6 0.00

Schlessce, Andrew (10) 13.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0023.40 55.26%7 0.00

Beatty, Doug (13) 18.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0028.38 45.56%8 0.00

Bhella, Richard (2) 18.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0028.47 45.42%9 0.00

Woodward, Richard (9) 13.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0033.20 38.95%10 0.00

Mcguire, Joe (11) 39.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0039.94 32.37%11 0.00

Copeland, Chuck (20) 41.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0041.04 31.51%12 0.00

Liscombe, Gary (8) 29.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0049.50 26.12%13 0.00

Moon, Greg (7) 42.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0062.79 20.59%14 0.00

2Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Woodward, Richard (9) 29.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0029.96 100.00%1 0.00

Copeland, Jon (19) 31.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0031.94 93.80%2 0.00

Chapman, Gary (23) 38.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0038.37 78.08%3 0.00

Schlessce, Andrew (10) 29.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0039.94 75.01%4 0.00

Kelly, Jeff (21) 22.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0042.41 70.64%5 0.00

Huey, Chris (26) 26.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0046.59 64.31%6 0.00

Stora, Michael (16) 32.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0052.90 56.64%7 0.00

A, Ron (1) 36.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0056.12 53.39%8 0.00

Mcguire, Joe (11) 58.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0058.50 51.21%9 0.00

Bhella, Richard (2) 28.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.0058.73 51.01%10 0.00

Beatty, Doug (13) 38.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.0068.09 44.00%11 0.00

Liscombe, Gary (8) 58.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.0088.82 33.73%12 0.00

Copeland, Chuck (20) 35.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00105.90 28.29%13 0.00

Moon, Greg (7) 142.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00172.04 17.41%14 0.00
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Shooters By StageWeekend Subgun Sunday, January 31, 2016

Modern Open

3Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Kelly, Jeff (21) 20.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0020.32 100.00%1 0.00

A, Ron (1) 21.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0021.34 95.22%2 0.00

Huey, Chris (26) 23.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0023.67 85.85%3 0.00

Bhella, Richard (2) 24.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0024.28 83.69%4 0.00

Woodward, Richard (9) 25.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025.23 80.54%5 0.00

Beatty, Doug (13) 32.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0032.74 62.06%6 0.00

Chapman, Gary (23) 36.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0036.08 56.32%7 0.00

Stora, Michael (16) 38.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0038.36 52.97%8 0.00

Mcguire, Joe (11) 50.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0050.01 40.63%9 0.00

Liscombe, Gary (8) 52.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0052.62 38.62%10 0.00

Copeland, Jon (19) 40.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0060.34 33.68%11 0.00

Copeland, Chuck (20) 44.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.0074.71 27.20%12 0.00

Schlessce, Andrew (10) 25.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.0095.84 21.20%13 0.00

Moon, Greg (7) 99.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0099.05 20.51%14 0.00

4Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Kelly, Jeff (21) 20.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0020.50 100.00%1 0.00

Woodward, Richard (9) 23.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0023.12 88.67%2 0.00

Huey, Chris (26) 25.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025.84 79.33%3 0.00

Beatty, Doug (13) 32.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0032.89 62.33%4 0.00

A, Ron (1) 22.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0032.98 62.16%5 0.00

Schlessce, Andrew (10) 24.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0034.02 60.26%6 0.00

Chapman, Gary (23) 35.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0035.55 57.67%7 0.00

Stora, Michael (16) 36.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0036.00 56.94%8 0.00

Copeland, Jon (19) 23.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0043.58 47.04%9 0.00

Mcguire, Joe (11) 45.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0045.44 45.11%10 0.00

Bhella, Richard (2) 26.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0046.58 44.01%11 0.00

Copeland, Chuck (20) 46.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0056.77 36.11%12 0.00

Liscombe, Gary (8) 59.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0069.25 29.60%13 0.00

Moon, Greg (7) 85.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00145.80 14.06%14 0.00
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Shooters By StageWeekend Subgun Sunday, January 31, 2016

Semi Auto

1Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Armetrout, Mike (3) 19.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0019.31 100.00%1 0.00

Sayler, Collin (22) 28.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0028.77 67.12%2 0.00

Mulligan, Jeremy (25) 34.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0044.06 43.83%3 0.00

Gronych, Mark (12) 53.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0053.23 36.28%4 0.00

Snook, Jeff (27) 118.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00118.79 16.26%5 0.00

Miller, Richard (24) 111.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00131.91 14.64%6 0.00

2Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Snook, Jeff (27) 27.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0027.37 100.00%1 0.00

Mulligan, Jeremy (25) 32.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0032.81 83.42%2 0.00

Armetrout, Mike (3) 34.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0054.12 50.57%3 0.00

Sayler, Collin (22) 70.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0070.48 38.83%4 0.00

Gronych, Mark (12) 63.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0083.26 32.87%5 0.00

Miller, Richard (24) 105.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00105.03 26.06%6 0.00

3Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Mulligan, Jeremy (25) 26.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0026.00 100.00%1 0.00

Snook, Jeff (27) 42.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0042.11 61.74%2 0.00

Sayler, Collin (22) 47.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0047.43 54.82%3 0.00

Armetrout, Mike (3) 49.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0059.94 43.38%4 0.00

Gronych, Mark (12) 53.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0063.99 40.63%5 0.00

Miller, Richard (24) 161.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00191.43 13.58%6 0.00

4Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Snook, Jeff (27) 27.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0027.39 100.00%1 0.00

Gronych, Mark (12) 44.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0044.62 61.39%2 0.00

Armetrout, Mike (3) 46.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0046.32 59.13%3 0.00

Mulligan, Jeremy (25) 41.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0051.35 53.34%4 0.00

Sayler, Collin (22) 53.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0053.78 50.93%5 0.00

Miller, Richard (24) 51.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0071.14 38.50%6 0.00

1/31/2016 5:18:46 PM Page 6 of 7Rio Salado Sportsman's Club http://www.azfullauto.com/

http://www.azfullauto.com/


Shooters By StageWeekend Subgun Sunday, January 31, 2016

Classic

1Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Cornelius, Scott (18) 21.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0021.34 100.00%1 0.00

Hurd, Ken (15) 19.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0039.54 53.97%2 0.00

Bymoen, Claire (17) 31.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0041.97 50.85%3 0.00

Watson, Jim (4) 64.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0064.29 33.19%4 0.00

Garrabranchs, Ralph (6) 75.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0075.67 28.20%5 0.00

Olsen, Chuck (5) 77.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0077.45 27.55%6 0.00

2Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Cornelius, Scott (18) 36.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0046.22 100.00%1 0.00

Bymoen, Claire (17) 58.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.0068.31 67.66%2 0.00

Olsen, Chuck (5) 71.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0071.03 65.07%3 0.00

Hurd, Ken (15) 55.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0075.26 61.41%4 0.00

Garrabranchs, Ralph (6) 100.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00110.27 41.92%5 0.00

Watson, Jim (4) 95.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00145.85 31.69%6 0.00

3Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Cornelius, Scott (18) 31.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0031.76 100.00%1 0.00

Hurd, Ken (15) 39.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0039.94 79.52%2 0.00

Bymoen, Claire (17) 49.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0049.42 64.27%3 0.00

Olsen, Chuck (5) 84.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0084.67 37.51%4 0.00

Garrabranchs, Ralph (6) 92.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00102.07 31.12%5 0.00

Watson, Jim (4) 114.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00114.00 27.86%6 0.00

4Stage: Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PenaltyTotal %Class Adjustment

Cornelius, Scott (18) 28.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0028.33 100.00%1 0.00

Hurd, Ken (15) 51.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0051.03 55.52%2 0.00

Bymoen, Claire (17) 41.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.0061.28 46.23%3 0.00

Olsen, Chuck (5) 89.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089.65 31.60%4 0.00

Garrabranchs, Ralph (6) 95.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00105.95 26.74%5 0.00

Watson, Jim (4) 137.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00137.39 20.62%6 0.00
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